LS
Sturgeon Bay

CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 2020
7:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL — 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call.

Adoption of agenda.

Public Comment on agenda items only.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $64,204.98, Capital Fund - $9,188.26,
Cable TV - $5,799.88, TID #4 - $14,475.00, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $1,874.07 for a
grand total of $95,542.19. roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one
motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member
requests before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from
the Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

*a.

* b.

*d.

Approval of 4/21/20 regular Common Council minutes.
Place the following minutes on file:

(1) Sturgeon Bay Utility Commission — 3/10/20
(2) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 4/21/20

Place the following reports on file:

(1) Police Department Report — February 2020
(2) Fire Department Report — February 2020

(3) Police Department Report — March 2020

(4) Fire Department Report — March 2020

(5) Inspection Department Report — March 2020
(6) Bank Reconciliation — March 2020

(7) Revenue & Expense Report — March 2020

Consideration of: Approval Class B Beer license for Aloha Classic, Inc.

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Write off 2018
delinquent personal property tax bills in the amount of $1,940.52 and authorize City
Attorney to pursue small claims court action against personal property tax account
Stellar Fitness, DBA Anytime Fitness.

Mayoral appointments.



9. Consideration of: Seasonal Temporary Pier Application for Memorial Drive Lot.
10. Ratification of Resolution Waiving Sidewalk Café Permit Fee for 2020.

1. Ratification of Resolution Delaying Payment of License Fee for Combination Class B Beer
and Liquor licenses for 2020-2021.

12. Consideration of: 2019 Audit.

13. Consideration of: Financial Management Plan re: COVID-19 impacts.
14. Discussion of: Emergency Declaration.

15. City Administrator report.

16. Mayor’s report

17. Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.
Posted:

Date: t’; ’ . »Z(»

Time: f? 00 ??”\

By: \ Eﬂg

NOTE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS WILL BE OPEN TO THE
PUBLIC TO OBSERVE AND RENDER PUBLIC
COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY. THE MEETING
WILL BE LIVESTREAMED AT https://sbtv.viebit.com/
AND CABLE ACCESS CHANNEL 988.




CITY OF STURGEON BAY
GENERAL PROCEDURES FOR PUBLIC COMMENT AT COMMON COUNCIL MEETINGS

Any citizen requesting to address the Council during the public comment portion of the
meeting:

e Must fill out a “Request to Comment” form and turn it in to the City Clerk or Mayor
PRIOR to the start of the meeting. Name and address must be filled in. Request
to comment forms can be turned in from 8:00 am to 6:50 pm the day of the

Common Council meeting.

e Individuals will have a maximum of three (3) minutes to address the Council. A
total of 30 minutes will be allotted to Public Comment per meeting, unless the
Council body agrees to extend the time. The extensions will be 15 minute
additional increments.

¢ Priority will be given to City residents.

e The speaker shall not engage in personal attacks against the Mayor, Council
members, City staff or its representatives and remain courteous and respectful.
The Council/Committee requests that all comments and interactions between
those present be conducted in a constructive and respectful manner. Anyone
acting in a disruptive or disrespectful manner will be asked to leave the meeting
by the person presiding at the meeting.

e The Mayor/Chair may ask questions of the speaker for clarification purposes.

e The Mayor/Chair may allow, at his discretion, Council/Committee members or
staff to respond to the speaker’'s comment. However, dialogue will not ensue.

e The Mayor/Chair may refer the matter to a committee or to the City Administrator
for further follow up as needed.

IF EVERYONE ABIDES BY THESE GUIDELINES, OUR MEETINGS WILL MOVE ALONG SMOOTHLY
AND BUSINESS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN AN EFFICIENT AND TIMELY MANNER. YOUR
COOPERATION WILL BE APPRECIATED BY ALL PRESENT AT THE MEETING.

PLEASE NOTE THAT LETTERS WILL NOT BE READ INTO THE RECORD AS PUBLIC COMMENT.
ONLY LETTERS RECEIVED FOR A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE READ INTO THE RECORD.

NOTE: IF TOPICS THAT WILL GENERATE SIGNIFICANT POTENTIAL FOR PUBLIC COMMENT
APPEAR ON THE COUNCIL AGENDA, A PUBLIC HEARING WILL TAKE PLACE PRIOR TO THE
COUNCIL MEETING.

RESPECTFULLY,
MAYOR DAVID J. WARD

ADOPTED: 05/21/19



CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 1
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/05/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
REVENUE
RO001597 RICHARD ANDERSON OTUMBA FEE REFND/R ANDERSON 01-000-000~46300 55.00
RO001597 OTUMBA FEE REFND/R ANDERSON 01-000-000-24214 2.75
R0O001597 OTUMBA FEE REFND/R ANDERSON 01-000~000-24215 0.28
R0001598 SCOTT MCFARLANE LARGE ITEM FEE REFND/MCFARLANE 01-000-000-48120 25.00
R0001599 KATHY LEFEBVRE OTUMBA PK FEE REND/LEFEBVRE 01-000~000-46310 77.00
R0001599 OTUMBA PK FEE RFND/LEFEBVRE 01-000-000-24214 3.85
R0001599 OTUMBA PK FEE RFND/LEFEBVRE 01-000-000-24215 0.39
TOTAL REVENUE 164.27
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 164.27
MAYOR
USBANK US BANK REGISTRATION DCEDC ANNL MTG 01-100-000-55600 45,00
TOTAL 45,00
TOTAL MAYOR 45,00
LAW/LEGAL
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP 03/20 TRAFFIC MATTERS 01-110-000-55010 1,642.50
TOTAL 1,642.50
TOTAL LAW/LEGAL 1,642.50
CITY CLERK-TREASURER
USBANK US BANK REGISTRATION DCEDC ANNL MTG 01-115-000-55600 90.00
USBANK CONF CANCELLATION CREDIT 01~115-000-55600 -92.25
USBANK SHRM MEMBERSHP RENEW/REINHARDT 01-115-000-56000 65.00
TOTAL 62.75
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 62.75
ADMINISTRATION
USBANK US BANK FUEL 01~120-000~55600 34.85
USBANK LODGING/VANLIESHOUT 01-120~000-55600 238.00
USBANK REGISTRATION DCEDC ANNL MTG 01~120-000-55600 315.00
USBANK MEALS 01-120~000-55600 66,73
USBANK MEALS 01~120-000-55600 74.50
USBANK MEALS 01-120-000-55600 107.06
TOTAL 836.14

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

836.14



DATE: 04/28/1920 CITY OF STURGECN BAY PAGE ¢ 2
TIME: 13:52:51 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443STO.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/05/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
COMPUTER
03101 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. KEYBOARDS/ SBD 1 & 4 01-125-000-55550 106.66
TOTAL 106.66
covip-19
USBANK US BANK MONTHLY ZOOM ACCESS 01-125-401-55550 67.51
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC PVC JUNCTION BOX 01-125-401-54999 94.50
TOTAL COVID-19 162.01
TOTAL COMPUTER 268,67
CITY ASSESSOR
04650 DOOR COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS DOCUMENTS 01-130-000~-58999 44.50
ASSO APP ASSOCIATES APPRAISAL 05.05.20 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 2,555.56
TOTAL 2,600.06
TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 2,600.06
BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT
USBANK US BANK MAILING TO SAFEBUILT 01-140-000-58999 10.55
TOTAL 10.55
TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 10.55
MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN.
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 03/20 CHAD CELL SVC 01-145-000-58250 24.67
USBANK US BANK PDH ENGINEERING CLASS/SHEFCHIK 01-145-000-55600 50,92
TOTAL 75.59
TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN. 75.59
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 03/20 STEVE CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 31.66
03133 03/20 MIKE B CELL §VC 01-150~000-58250 43.76
03133 03/20 CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 7.52
STAPLES WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC CONTRACT INVOICE 01~150-000-56250 725.00
TOTAL 807.94
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 807.94

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT



DATE: 04/28/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 3
TIME: 13:52:51 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4438TO.WoW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/05/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
USBANK US BANK ELECTRONIC SCREEN WIPES 01-155-000-54999 47.37
USBANK ABSENTEE BALLOT FPOSTAGE 01-155~000-54999 110.00
TOTAL 157.37
COVID-19
USBANK US BANK ABSENTEE BALLOT POSTAGE 01-155-401-54999 165.00
USBANK PENS/TAPE DISPENSER/FOOD 01-155-401-54999 45,53
USBANK BINS 01-155-401-54999 10.55
USBANK ABSENTEE BALLOT POSTAGE 01-155-401-54999 220,00
USBANK ABSENTEE BALLOT POSTAGE 01-155-401-54999 220.00
USBANK ABSENTEE BALLOT POSTAGE 01-155-401-5499¢9 220.00
USBANK ABSENTEE BALLOT POSTAGE 01-155-401~-54999 220.00
TOTAL COVID-19 1,101.08
TOTAL ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT 1,258.45
CITY HALL
03159 SPECTRUM 03/20 FIRE CABLE §VC 01-160-000-58999 138.77
23730 WPs 421 MICHIGAN ST-CITY HALL 01-160-000-55600 1,137.53
USBANK US BANK COMMERICIAL COFFEE MAKER 01-160-000-54999 263.74
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & PAPER PRODUCTS 01-160~000~51850 101.00
TOTAL 1,642.04
TOTAL CITY HALL 1,642.04
POLICE DEPARTMENT
06013 FBINAA WISCONSIN CHAPTER ANNL TRAINING REGISTER/BRNKMAN 01-200-000-55600 110.00
USBANK US BANK CONF MEAL BRINKMAN 01-~200-000-55600 14.73
USBANK LODGING BRINKMAN 01-200~000-55600 79.85
USBANK FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 01-200~000-51850 15,51
USBANK CONFERENCE MEAL/PORTER 01-200-000-55600 41.25
USBANK 32GB & 64GB MEMORY 01-200-000-55500 427.25
USBANK HARD DRIVES/FORENSICS LAB 01-200-000-55500 195,06
TOTAL 883.65
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 883.65
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
03101 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 7 GPS PUCKS POLICE SQUADS 01-215-000-54999 593.11
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE TIE ROLL 01-215-000-54999 12.99
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC SQUAD 20 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 51.34
JIM FORD SQUAD 10 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 76.64
USBANK US BANK AUTO RENEWAL OF WEBSITE DOMAIN 01-215-000-58999 24,00
USBANK FORD TRK REGISTRATION ADH5286 01-215-000-58600 5.10
USBANK ICLOUD STORAGE 01-215-000~58250 0.99
USBANK 2013 FORD EXPLR REGISTRATION 01-215-000-58600 173.91



DATE: 04/28/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE; 4
TIME: 13:52:51 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443ST0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/05/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
USBANK 2020 SWAT CONF/ENGEBOSE 01-215-000-55600 240.00
USBANK EAR PIECES/OFFCRS PRTBLE RADIO 01-215-000-57550 126.82
USBANK SWAT GEAR/SHIRTS-~PANTS 01-215-000-52900 131.71
USBANK SWAT GEAR/SHIRTS-PANTS 01-215-000-52900 24,12
USBANK CPR POCKET MASKS 01-215-000-54999 69.69
USBANK TRAINING MEALS/HENRY 01-215-000-55600 17.33
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 31.07
USBANK TRAINING MEALS/HENRY 01-215-000-55600 14.92
USBANK TRAINING MEALS/HENRY 01-215-000-55600 11.80
USBANK CPR COURSE MATERIALS 01-215-000-55600 147.87
USBANK COURSE CANCELLATION CREDIT 01-215-000-55600 ~150,00
USBANK SANITIZER DISPENSERS 01-215-000-54999 65.95
USBANK ARCHIVES SUBSCRIPTION 01-215-000-54999 9.99
USBANK LODGING/ENGEBOSE 01-215-000~55600 270.00
USBANK LODGING/COYHIS 01-215-000-55600 270.00
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 29.76
USBANK PARKING SVC 01-215-000-55600 84,00
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 9.60
USBANK CS0 UNIFORM 01~215-000-52900 34.01
USBANK CSO UNIFORM 01-215-000~52900 23,37
USBANK TRAINING/TASSOUL 01-215-000-55600 695,00
USBANK CONF CANCELLATION CREDIT 01-215-000-55600 -~225.00
USBANK CS0 PATROL BIKE PARTS 01~-215-000-54999 57.81
USBANK 12 SPIT HOODS 01-215-000-54999 71.88
TOTAL 2,999.78
CovID-19
PUBLIC PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER, INC N95 MASKS 01-215-401-54999 135.00
TOTAL COVID-19 135.00
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 3,134.78
FIRE DEPARTMENT
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE FASTENERS 01-250~000~54999 1.18
04575 BATTERY 01-250-000~54999 3.59
04575 TIE DOWN 01-250-000-54999 17.99
04575 SPRAYER/VALVE W/GASKET 01-250-000-54999 25.57
04575 FASTENERS/CLOSET ROD 01-250~000-54999 26.59
16570 PIONEER FIRE COMPANY UNIFORMS 01-250-000-52900 421.20
23730 WPS 656 S OXFORD AVE- WS FIRE 01-250~000~56600 153.49
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL BATTERY CHARGER 01-250-000~53000 49,99
O'REILLY WIRE LOOM 01-250-000-53000 21.50
O'REILLY DEF 01-250-000-~53000 21.98
O'REILLY DEF 01-250-000-53000 21.98
USBANK US BANK RADIO HOLSTER/UNIFORM 01-250-000~-52900 61.85
USBANK FLASH DRIVES/FIRE REPRT STRGE 01-250-000-52250 223.40
USBANK PHONE CASES & CHARGING 01-250-000-56250 56.07
USBANK PHONE CASES & CHARGING 01-250-000-56250 21.08
USBANK MONTHLY DATA 01-250~000-58250 626.86
USBANK RADIO INTERFACE 01-250-000-57550 2,765.00
USBANK GEAR & TRUCK SOAP 01-250-000-54999 276.50
USBANK SQ1 PUMP/MOTOR 01-250-000-53000 41.96



DATE: 04/28/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE ¢ 5
TIME: 13:52:51 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4438TO,wWoW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/05/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
USBANK OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-250~000~51950 21.59
USBANK ANNUAL CALIBRATION 01-250~-000~56250 1,039.75
USBANK CREDIT 01-250-000-56250 -267.75
USBANK TRAINING MEALS FF2 01-250-000~-55600 92.72
TOTAL 5,724.09
COvVID-19
USBANK US BANK CLEANING & OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-250-401-54999 58.69
USBANK BLEACH WIPES 01-250-401-54999 26,12
USBANK WEB CAMERAS 01-250-401~51350 251.98
USBANK CLEANING SUPPLIES 01-250-401-52350 276.95
USBANK DECON ENCLOSURES 01-250-401-52350 201.99
USBANK HEALTH MONITOR THERMOMETER 01-250~401-52350 30.98
USBANK THERMOMETERS & MASKS 01-250-401-52350 307.93
USBANK SANITIZER CONTAINERS 01-250-401-54999 10.41
USBANK LAUNDRY SOAP 01-250~-401-52350 25.92
USBANK SHOWER CURTAINS/RINGS 01-250-401-52350 18.84
USBANK HAND SOAP DISPNSRA/SPRY BOTTLE 01-250-401-52350 10.55
TOTAL COVID-19 1,220.36
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 6,944.45
STORM SEWERS
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA CONCRETE COVER 01-300-000-51150 202.00
TOTAL 202.00
TOTAL STORM SEWERS 202.00
ROADWAYS/STREETS
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & GRASS SEED 01-400-000-52500 119.50
TOTAL 119.50
TOTAL ROBRDWAYS/STREETS 119.50
SNOW REMOVAL
SNOW REMOVAL
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER SALT BRINE 01-410-000-52400 161.23
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 161.23
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 161.23
STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER SIGN FABRICATION 01-420-000-52600 184.95

TOTAL

184,95



DATE: 04/28/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 6
TIME: 13:52:51 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4438T0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/05/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL EFUND
TOTAL STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS 184,95
STREET MACHINERY
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA LOADER PARTS 01-450~000~53000 80,96
04545 ATR FLOW SENSOR 01-450-000-53000 7.41
04545 GRASS SEED 01-450-000-52150 119.50
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/20 497.25 G FUEL 01-450-000-51650 724.29
04696 03/20 758.60G DSL FUEL 01-450~000-51650 1,515.46
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY STEEL MARKING CRAYON 01-450-000-53000 7.11
06012 1.5" BOLTS 01-450-000~53000 94.32
06012 BATTERY/HOLD DOWNS/HARDWARE 01-450-000-53000 51.32
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE CHAIN SAW CHAIN 01-450-000-52150 24,95
19070 SCHARTNER IMPLEMENT INC LATCH 01-450-000-52150 8.70
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC ELEMENT ASSEMBLY 01-450-000-53000 13.88
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL AIR GAUGE 01-450-000~52150 19.54
SWIDERSK SWIDERSKI EQUIPMENT, INC KNOB 01-450-000-53000 8,63
SWIDERSK SHIPPING 01-450-000-53000 11.23
VERMEER VERMEER WISCONSIN, INC STUMP GRINDER TEETH LEFT 01-450~000-52150 97.02
VERMEER STUMP GRINDER TEETH RIGHT 01-450~000-52150 97.02
VERMEER STUMP GRINDER TEETH STRAIGHT 01-450-000-52150 25.40
VERMEER SHIPPING 01-450-000-52150 23.50
TOTAL 2,930.24
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 2,930.24
CITY GARAGE
USBANK US BANK EAR PLUGS 01-460-000~52350 16.78
TOTAL 16.78
TOTAL CITY GARAGE 16.78
PARK & RECREATION ADMIN
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 03/20 CELL §VC 01-500-000-58250 24,67
03133 03/20 MIKE B CELL SVC 01-500-000-58250 43.717
03133 03/20 CELL SVC 01-500-000-58250 7.53
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC ENVELOPES 01-500-000-51950 136.98
TOTAL 212.95
TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN 212.95
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
01766 AURORA MEDICAL GROUP SEASONAL EMPLOY DRUG SCREENS 01-510-000-57100 182.00
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA BRAKE PARTS 01-510-000-53000 82.86
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE FELT PAPER/FASTENERS 01-510-000-54999 82,55



DATE: 04/28/1920 CITY OF STURGECN BAY PAGE: 7
TIME: 13:52:51 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443ST0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/05/2020
VENDOR ff NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 03/20 228.89G FUEL 01-510-000-51650 333.40
04696 03/20 5.25G DLS FUEL 01-510-000-51650 10.49
23730 WPS 335 S 14TH AVE-MEM FLD 01-510~000-56600 136.27
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS~FIRST CALL OIL FILTER 01-510-000-53000 7.44
USBANK US BANK SPOOL LAWN TRIMMER LINE 01-510~000~54999 45,30
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & DISPENSER/TOILET PAPER 01-510-000-51850 127.26
WARNER BOWL CLEANER/PAPER TOWELS 01-510-000-51850 70.36
TOTAL 1,077.93
TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 1,077.93
BALLFIELDS
BALLFIELDS
20900 TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP MEM FLD FERTILIZING 01-520-000-58999 171.81
TOTAL BALLFIELDS 171.81
TOTAL BALLFIELDS 171.81
MUNICIPAL DOCKS
23730 wes 36 S NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-550-000-56600 14.90
TOTAL 14.90
——— UNDEFINED CODE -
11545 MAPLE STREET SIGN CO, 3 4'X4' BOAT RAMP SIGNS 01-550~401~54999 570.00
TOTAL —-- UNDEFINED CODE - 570,00
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS 584.90
PUBLIC FACILITIES
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 2020 1ST QTR MAINTENANCE COSTS 01-700-000-56850 24,198.93
TOTAL 24,198.93
TOTAL PUBLIC FACILITIES 24,198,93
COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT
17700 QUILL CORPORATION STORAGE BOXES 01-900~000~51950 59.99
17700 #10 ENVELOPES 01-900-000-51950 20.49
TOTAL 80.48
TOTAL COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLPMT 80.48
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 50,318.54



DATE: 04/28/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 8
TIME: 13:52:51 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4435T0,WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/05/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
CAPITAL FUND
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
14490 NEENAH FOUNDRY PRJT 1902 MANHLE LIDS/CASTINGS 10-199-000-51525 4,889.65
TOTAL 4,889.65
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 4,889.65
RORDWAYS/STREETS
ANNUAL RESURFACING & BASE REP.
NEWMAN NEWMAN SIGNS, INC 20 ROAD CLOSED SIGNS 10-400-110-59095 1,007.95
TOTAL ANNUAL RESURFACING & BASE REP, 1,007.95
TOTAL ROADWAYS/STREETS 1,007.95
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 10-510-000~59015 15.96
TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 15.96
TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 15,96
WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS
13360 MENARDS~GREEN BAY EAST WALL BLOCKS 10-570-000-59075 2,474.70
13360 ADHESIVE 10-570-000-59075 472.00
13360 DELIVERY 2 @ 164 10-570-000~-59075 328,00
TOTAL 3,274.70
TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS 3,274.70
TOTAL CAPITAL FUND 9,188.26
CABLE TV
CABLE TV / GENERAL
CABLE TV / GENERAL
MANN MANN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 05.05.20 CONTRACT 21-000-000-55015 5,205.84
TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL 5,205.84
COvVID19
02975 CAMERA CORNER ZOOM EQUIP/SET UP CHAMBERS 21-000-401-59070 189.00
02975 ZOOM EQUIP/SET UP CHAMBERS 21-000-401-59070 328.00
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY HEADPHONES-ZOOM COUNCIL 21-000-401-52700 77.04
TOTAL COVID19 594,04
TOTAL CABLE TV / GENERAL 5,739.88

TOTAL CABLE

v 5,799.88



DATE: 04/28/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 9
TIME: 13:52:51 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4438T0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 05/05/2020
VENDOR f NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
TID #4 DISTRICT
TID #4 DISTRICT
T4 $3.12 NOTES
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT TAX NOTE ANTICPTE NOTE 3.30.17 28-340-987-70002 475.00
13750 MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE GO REFND BOND TID 4 28-340-987-70002 5,040.00
TOTAL T4 $3.12 NOTES 5,515.00
T4 BONDS
13750 MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE TAXABLE GO RFND BOND TID 4 28-340~-988~70002 8,960.00
TOTAL T4 BONDS 8,960.00
TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 14,475.00
TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 14,475.00
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA OIL DRY 60-000-000-52050 159.60
04696 DOCR COUNTY TREASURER 03/20 772.04G DSL FUEL 60-000-000-51650 1,542.30
JX ENT JX ENTERPRISES, INC. FLANGE NUTS 2 @ 3.34 60-~000-000-53000 6.68
JX ENT WHEEL STUDS 2@ 9.82 60~000~-000-53000 19.64
JX ENT AIR ROCKER VALVE 60-000-000-53000 145.85
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 1,874.07
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 1,874.07
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE 1,874.07

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

81,655.75



May 5,2020 Common Council

MANUAL CHECKS

SOUTHERN DOOR SCHOOL

04/20/20

Check #86828

03/20 Mobile Home Tax Payment & Lottery Credit
01-000-000-41300
